1790 Rim touchbar device
Specifications
Hand: Non handed.
Functions: See trim selection chart on this page.
Finishes: US28, DC13, DC35, US3, US10, US26, US26D.
Centercase and end cap are powder-coated black only.
Strikes: TD35 strike supplied standard, see page 11 for other rim
strikes available.

Falcon catalog for more information on EPT-2/EPT-10 power transfers, electrified hinges,
and PS900 series power supplies.
How to order
 § To order the MEL feature add “MEL” prefix to device designation (example: MEL-25-R-EO).
Note: Mechanical dogging is not an option with MEL.
 § To order the MEL conversion kit for the 24 or 25 Series, please specify finish with part
number (605, 606, 630, 689, 695). Falcon MEL conversion kits are only compatible with
the appropriate Falcon listed exit device models.
24 and 25 Series devices
Model No. Description Part #
25-MELK-3 25 Motorized Electric Latch Retraction Kit 3’ 47266630
25-MELK-4 25 Motorized Electric Latch Retraction Kit 4’ 47266631
24-MELK-3 24 Motorized Electric Latch Retraction Kit 3’ 47266632
24-MELK-4 24 Motorized Electric Latch Retraction Kit 4’ 47266633
MEL electrical load
Voltage 24 VDC
Current 1.0 A Inrush (0.5 sec)
0.14 A Holding
MEL wire run lengths
Distance (one way) Wire gauge
200’ 18 AWG
320’ 16 AWG
500’ 14 AWG
800’ 12 AWG
Model No. Description Part #
1690/1790 16/1790 MEL Kit 47867200
1690/1790 16/1790 MEL Connector Kit 47935967
1690 and 1790 Series devices
1790 Rim device
STK45
Strike for inactive leaf,
pair of doors with 1790
device.
3 1⁄4" x 1 5⁄16" x 1⁄4"
(H x W x D)
Strikes
1690 Concealed vertical rod device
PB48
Top strike for 1690 device.
Packed with three 0.050"
thick shims.
1 1⁄16" x 1 1⁄16" x 7⁄16"
(H x W x D)
TD35
Strike for single
doors, 1790
device. Includes
1⁄8" shim.
3" x 2" x 1⁄2"
(H x W x D)
Optional strike.
2 5⁄8" x 1 1⁄4" x 7⁄8"
(H x W x D)
F490
(F) 19-R Rim devices
Adjustable surface
mounted for use
with blade or
applied stops.
Mounts flush for 1⁄2"
stop height.
565
Standard strike.
2 5⁄8" x 1 1⁄4" x 13⁄16"
(H x W x D)
F570 571/571A
Used on inactive
leaf for device on
active leaf of pair
of doors without
removable
mullion. 571 keeps
2 5⁄16" backset.